
Lüderitz Blue School 

2025 Term Dates 

Total school weeks: 36 weeks 

FIRST TERM (6 weeks / 1 week half term / 6 weeks) 

Inset Day (Staff only): Monday 13 January 
First day of term: Tuesday 14 January 

Public Holiday: Friday 21 March (Independence Day) 
Half-Term holiday: Monday 24 February – Friday 28 February 

Public Holiday: Friday 21 March (Independence Day) 
Last day of term: Friday 11 April (half day for learners) 

EASTER HOLIDAY (3 weeks)  
Monday 14 April – Friday 2 May 

————— 

SECOND TERM (6 weeks / 2 weeks half term / 7 weeks) 
 

First day of term: Tuesday 6 May 
Public Holiday: Monday 26 May 

Public Holiday: Wednesday 28 May (Genocide Remembrance Day) 
Public Holiday: Thursday 29 May (Ascension Day) 

Half-Term holiday: Monday 16 June – Friday 27 June 
Last day of term: Friday 15 August (half day for learners) 

WINTER HOLIDAY (4 weeks) 
Monday 18 August – Friday 12 September 

————— 

THIRD TERM (6 weeks / 1 week half term / 5 weeks) 
Inset Day (Staff only): Monday 15 September 

First day of term: Tuesday 16 September 
Public Holiday: Tuesday 26 August (Heroes' Day) 

Half-Term holiday: Monday 27 October – Friday 31 October 
Last day of term: Friday 5 December (half day for learners) 

END OF YEAR SUMMER HOLIDAY (5 weeks) 
Monday 8 December - Tuesday 13 January 2026 

 


